

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 2:15 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2023-1282 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the October 3, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Flock Camera District Locations

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items

Board Of Commissioners - District 2

2023-1273 Commission District(s): All Commission District

A Resolution Urging the Administration to Explore Use of Physical and Mental Health Advocates(s) for DeKalb Employees Needing Assistance

Navigating Insurance and Healthcare Services

New Agenda Items

DEMA

2023-0566 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1263615 Information Technology Software (General Services Administration (GSA) Contract No. GS-35F-0253W): for use by DeKalb Emergency Management Agency (DEMA). This contract consists of piggybacking off the competitively let GSA contract for the purchase of CodeRED Emergency Notification Solutions. This request is to increase the contract funds and term through November 30, 2024. Awarded to OnSolve, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed \$56,700.00.

Police Services

2023-1122 Commission District(s): All

SWC - Statewide Contract (SWC) 99999-SPD-SPD0000161-0009 End-User Computing (PC Hardware, Virtual Reality, Peripherals and Accessories, Services and Related Equipment): for use by Police Services (PS) and Fire Rescue (FR). This contract consists of piggybacking off the competitively let SWC for the purchase of eighty two (82) Panasonic FZ-55 laptops and docking stations for installation in new police vehicles and twenty (20) FZ-G2 tablets and public safety service bundle packages for use by Fire Rescue. Awarded To Panasonic Corp. Amount Not To Exceed: \$370,943.62.

Risk Management

2023-1244 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
Healthcare, Pharmacy & Spending Account RFP

Meeting	Ended	At:
---------	-------	-----

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC